

Corrections

Federal Register  
Vol. 62, No. 221  
Monday, November 17, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory  
Commission

[Docket No. RP97-6-010]

Trunkline Gas Company; Notice of  
Compliance Filing

Correction

In notice document 97-29546 appearing on page 60498, in the issue of Monday, November 10, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 60498, in the second column, the Docket No. should be as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

INTERNATIONAL TRADE  
COMMISSION

[Inv. No. 337-TA-402]

Certain Integrated Circuits and  
Products Containing Same; Notice of  
Investigation

Correction

In notice document 97-29269 beginning on page 59880, in the issue of Wednesday, November 5, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 59881, in the first column, in the fourth line "September 29, 1997" should read "October 29, 1997".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Aviation Administration

14 CFR Part 71

[Airspace Docket No. 97-AWP-23]

Amendment of Class E Airspace;  
Flagstaff, AZ

Correction

In rule document 97-28103, beginning on page 55157, in the issue of Thursday, October 23, 1997, make the following correction:

§ 71.1 [Corrected]

On page 55158, in the third column, under **AWP AZ E5 Flagstaff, AZ [Revised]**, in the 11th line from the bottom of the paragraph, "111°2533W" should read "111°3533W".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D